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WASHINGTON

Swiss affiliates account for  
5% of the 143,100 jobs  

created by all foreign affiliates  
in Washington

Used Merchandise

Chemicals

Machinery

Computer &
 Electronic Products

Transportation
 Equipment $51 M

$22 M

$20 M

$5.9 M

$2.8 M

Employment Supported by  
Foreign Affiliates 2019

Top Exports of Goods by Industry 
from Washington to Switzerland, 2021
Total Export Value of Goods = $116 M

Adecco 
Bossard 
Bucher Industries
Chubb (ACE) 
Dufry 
Endress+Hauser 
Gategroup 
Kuehne+Nagel 
LafargeHolcim 
Lantal Textiles

Logitech 
Luxoft
Nagra
Nespresso 
Nestlé 
Omya
Schindler 
SGS
STMicroelectronics
Swissport 

Syngenta 
Toradex
UBS
Zurich 

Swiss Companies Located in Washington

Washington Residents of Swiss Descent: 33,073

Top Imports of Goods by Industry  
from Switzerland to Washington, 2021
Total Import Value of Goods = $221 M

Chemicals

Fabricated
Metal Products

Computer &
Electronic Products

Machinery

Beverages &
Tobacco Products

$30 M

$30 M

$20 M

$11 M

$7.1 M

Jobs Supported by
Swiss Affiliates

Jobs Supported by Services
Exports to Switzerland

Jobs Supported by Goods
Exports to Switzerland 

7,000

4,788

283

12,071
Total Jobs

Note: Each indicator reflects the most recent U.S. government data available.


	_GoBack
	_GoBack
	Ambassador’s Foreword
	Executive Summary
	I. Swiss Direct Investment in the United States
	II. The Swiss apprenticeship model’s impact on 
	the U.S. economy
	III. Impact of Swiss Affiliates in the United States
	IV. U.S. Trade with Switzerland
	V. U.S. Services Sales through Affiliates in Switzerland
	SWISS BUSINESS HUB USA
	Appendix: Swiss Affiliate Employment in the United States, 2014–2019
	Methodology



